TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM860030

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISAAC ZELCER REVOCABLE TRUST		11/20/2023	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leya Zelcer Declaration of Trust dated March 24, 2008, as amended
Street Address:	9999 COLLINS AVE APT 18K
City:	BAL HARBOUR
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33154
Entity Type:	Trust: FLORIDA
Composed Of:	Leya Zelcer Declaration of Trust dated March 24, 2008, as amended, FLORIDA, Trust

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5355923	INTO SOCKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125518300

Email: ipdocket@pfs-law.com

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 200 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Smilie
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Smilie/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=Leya Zelcer Trust Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Leya Zelcer Trust Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Leya Zelcer Trust Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 008283 FRAME: 0669

TRADEMARK

source=Leya Zelcer Trust Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Leya Zelcer Trust Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Leya Zelcer Trust Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

LEYA ZELCER, not individually but solely as trustee of the ISAAC ZELCER REVOCABLE TRUST DATED MARCH 24, 2008, as amended ("Assignor") hereby transfers and assigns to Leya Zelcer, Robin Zelcer Alman and Elena Feldenkries, as Co-Trustees of the SECOND AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT OF THE LEYA ZELCER DECLARATION OF TRUST DATED OCTOBER 26, 2023 ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, brands, logos, trade dress, trade names, and other similar indicia of source or origin, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by, and all registrations, applications for registration, any of the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, as well as the goodwill associated with the business symbolized thereby; and any renewals thereof; and all income, royalties, damages, license fees, licenses and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"). Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the date hereof of the Trademarks throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment Agreement has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

Dated and effective as of: 11/20/2023

ASSIGNOR:

Isaac Zelcer Revocable Trust Dated

March 24, 2008

By: Leya Zelcer, Trustee

ASSIGNEE:

Second Amendment and Restatement of the

Leva Zelcer Declaration of Trust

By: Leya Zelcer, Co-Truston

PF8:003048.0007.3198235.2

EXHIBIT A

			à man Bina di am		Decision	# *
Mark	Country	IICI Goods	Number	Date	Number	Registered
ISAAC ZELCER	S	[025] apparel, namely, neckties, hosiery, pajamas, robes, loungewear and undergarments	74/553309	7/25/1994	2,048,103	3/25/1997
ISAAC ZELCER	S	[025] Men's Apparel-Namely, Neck Ties	73/448146	10/17/1983	1,299,624	10/9/1984
RECKLESS	S	[025] Men's Apparel-Namely, Neck Ties	73/476170	4/19/1984	1,326,028	3/19/1985
REGATTA	US	[025] Men's Apparel-Namely, Neck Ties	73/522624	2/19/1985	1,356,897	8/27/1985
ISAAC ZELCER	S	[025] MEN'S APPAREL, NAMELY HOSIERY AND UNDERGARMENTS	73/753365	9/22/1988	1,535,455	4/18/1989
ACCENTS ISAAC ZELCER	S	[025] MEN'S APPAREL, NAMELY NECK TIES, HOSIERY AND UNDERGARMENTS	73/753332	9/22/1988	1,534,443	4/11/1989
ISACO	S	[025] APPAREL, NAMELY NECK TIES, HOSIERY AND UNDERGARMENTS	73/753359	9/22/1988	1,533,337	4/4/1989
STONE & BROOKS	Su	[025] apparel; namely, neckties, hosiery, pajamas, robes, loungewear, and undergarments	74/435938	9/15/1993	1,845,708	7/19/1994
XTREME ACCENTS	US	[025] APPAREL, NAMELY, NECKTIES, HOSIERY, PAJAMAS, ROBES, LOUNGEWEAR, UNDERGARMENTS, AND CHILDREN'S AND INFANT'S	76/447290	9/6/2002	2,837,065	4/27/2004

	,	***************************************	***************************************	£		Commence
Wark	Country	TC Copds	Application Number	20 E	Registration	Date Registered
		CLOTHING, NAMELY, TOPS, PANTS, UNDERWEAR, HOSIERY AND ROBES				
	US	[025] APPAREL, NAMELY, UNDERWEAR	76/489217	2/11/2003	3,344,610	11/27/2007
MAMI	S	[025] women's sportswear, namely, shirts, pants, tops and jackets	74/731987	9/21/1995	2,180,962	8/11/1998
FEEL IT	S	[025] CLOTHING, NAMELY, UNDERWEAR, HATS AND CLOTHING BELTS	75/456138	3/24/1998	2,589,152	4/9/2002
CASLETIC	Sn	[025] Athletic wear and lounge wear, namely, sport shirts, pants, shorts, underwear, boxer shorts, briefs, hosiery, socks, pajamas, hats, T-shirts	78/577267	3/1/2005	3,741,174	1/19/2010
RECKLESS BY ISACO	S	[025] Underwear; Boxer briefs; Boxer shorts; Sleepwear; Hosiery	77/291233	9/28/2007	3,737,470	1/12/2010
CALLE OCHO	SI	[025] Underwear, hosiery, socks, boxer shorts, briefs, pajamas, night wear, lounge wear, sleep wear, shorts, shirts and pants	77/440305	4/4/2008	3,763,979	3/23/2010
CALLE 8	S	[025] Underwear, hosiery, socks, boxer shorts, briefs, pajamas, night wear, lounge wear, sleep wear, shorts, shirts and pants	77/440329	4/4/2008	3,763,980	3/23/2010
SABROSOS	S	[025] Hosiery, socks, underwear, boxer shorts, briefs, boxer briefs, undershirts, T-shirts, shirts, athletic	77/657785	1/27/2009	4,756,116	6/16/2015

			Application	id m m m	Registration	3 86
	Country	IC Coods	Mumber	Date	Number	Registered
		wear, namely, T-shirts, shorts,				
		warm-up pants and jackets, athletic				
		support underwear and swimsuits;				
		loungewear				
		[025] APPAREL, NAMELY NECK				
BRASS AND LEATHER	SO	TIES, HOSIERY AND	73/753396	9/22/1988	1,542,650	6/6/1989
		UNDERWEAR				
		[025] Clothing, namely, hosiery,				
		socks, ties, underwear, boxers,			••••	
		briefs, neckties, loungewear,				
	SO	pajamas, nightwear, robes, sleep	85/060627	6/11/2010	4,584,661	8/12/2014
2		pants, sleep shorts, baseball caps,			••••	
		swimsuits, undershirts, shirts,				
**************************************		zippered sweatshirts, shorts				
		[025] Clothing, namely, hosiery,		:		
		socks [, ties, underwear, boxers,				*****
		briefs, neckties, loungewear,				
OWIG	SU	pajamas, nightwear, robes, sleep	85/060656	6/11/2010	4,584,662	8/12/2014
		pants, sleep shorts, baseball caps,				
		swimsuits, undershirts, shirts,			وشنبييت	•
		zippered sweatshirts, shorts				
		[025] Clothing, namely, hosiery,				******
	*******	socks, footwear, ties, underwear,				
		boxers, briefs, neckties, loungewear,				
VU JA DE	CS	pajamas, nightwear, robes, sleep	85/744011	10/2/2012	4,795,563	8/18/2015
		pants, sleep shorts, baseball caps,				
		swimsuits, undershirts, shirts,				
		zippered sweatshirts, shorts			-	
		[025] Clothing, namely, hosiery,				
m) Trip	770	socks, footwear, ties, underwear,	05/050000	24/2012	A 772 276	7/14/2015
	C	boxers, briefs, neckties, loungewear,	0.117.000.27	S) **! #C L S	4, 1, 2, 2, 2	
		pajamas, nightwear, robes, sleep				
The state of the s			***************************************	-		· initial of the second

[025] APPAREL, NAMELY, UNDERWEAR 1,186,581 8/	INTO SOCKS US [025] Footwear, Hosiery, Socks 87/067510 6/	COOL MOTION TECHNOLOGY US [025] Clothing, namely, hosiery, socks, footwear, ties, neckties, loungewear, pajamas, nightwear, robes, sleep pants, sleep shorts, baseball caps, swimsuits, undershirts, shirts, zippered sweatshirts, shorts, boxer briefs, boxer shorts, briefs, undergarments, underwear	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	RESOCKABLE US [025] Footwear, Hosiery, Socks 86/620039 5/	caps, Number	\(\frac{1}{2}\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(\frac{1}2\) \(\frac{1}
8/6/	87/067510 6/10	86/893450 2/1/	``	5/5/		202
2003 TMA738,205 4/16/2009)/2016 5,355,923		016 5,312,209	2015 5,633,163	Number	
4/16/2009	12/12/2017	10/15/2019	10/17/2017	12/18/2018	Registered	

Mark	Country	Country IICl Goods	Application Number	E gg	Registration Date	Date Registered
	Mexico	[025] APPAREL, NAMELY, UNDERWEAR	614071	8/11/2003	8118339	11/7/2003